OP \$40.00 1313128

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM704979

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPX Flow, Inc.		11/18/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Globe Pneumatics B.V.	
Street Address:	Boerhaaveweg 9	
City:	Alphen aan den Rijn	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1313128	GLOBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jason@jasonsanderslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Sanders

Address Line 1:68 3rd Street, Suite 242Address Line 4:Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2022-00245
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Sanders
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Sanders/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2022

Total Attachments: 1 source=DoA USA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0160

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT / trademarks The undersigned, SPX FLOW, Inc. a Delaware Corporation 13320 BALLANYTHE CORPORATE PLACE CHARLOTTE NORTH CAROLINA 28277 U.S.A., hereinafter called "the Assignor" and Globe Pneumatics B.V. a company organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands Boerhaaveweg 9 2408 AD ALPHEN AAN DEN RIJN The Netherlands , hereinafter called "the Assignee", by these present have agreed as follows: The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the trademark registration hereunder, including the goodwill, as the latter hereby accepts, against a consideration of US\$ 100: US reg. 1313128 GLOBE in witness whereof the parties have executed this Deed at 18 day of NOVINCE! 2021 By Peter J. Ryan, Vice President, Chief People Officer and Secretary this 24 day of *November* 2021

Govert Wannet, Director

Ву

RECORDED: 01/27/2022

Assignee

Johannes Geral

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0161